

## City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: A0198-2023 **Version**: 1

Type: Appointment Status: Filed

File created: 12/8/2023 In control: Columbus City Council

On agenda: 12/11/2023 Final action:

Title: To appoint Shannon G. Hardin, President, Columbus City Council, 90 W. Broad Street, Columbus, OH

43215, to serve on the Mid-Ohio Regional Planning Commission, to represent the City of Columbus' interests, in his official capacity, until such time as the appointment is rescinded or he resigns (resume

attached).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Shannon Hardin Resume

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/11/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Read and Approved	Pass

To appoint Shannon G. Hardin, President, Columbus City Council, 90 W. Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215, to serve on the Mid-Ohio Regional Planning Commission, to represent the City of Columbus' interests, in his official capacity, until such time as the appointment is rescinded or he resigns (resume attached).